

Towers Way, Corfe Mullen, Wimborne Dorset, BH21 3UA 01202 698600 office@corfemullen-tc.gov.uk

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Meeting of... ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM)

Time... On the rising of the AGM for Corfe Mullen Village Hall Charity

Date... Thursday 3 October 2024

Place... Microsoft Teams meeting - https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting

Meeting ID: 379 820 849 947

Passcode: oRND5X

Rmil

Rachel Virrill Deputy Town Clerk 26 September 2024

If members of the public wish to submit a question ahead of the meeting relating to Corfe Mullen Sports Association, please email or write to the Deputy Town Clerk using the contact details above before 14:00 on Thursday 3 October 2024.

The Town Council in its capacity as sole Trustee of Corfe Mullen Sports Association Charity will be discussing all the items listed on the agenda below.

	<u>AGENDA</u>	<u>PAPER</u>
1.	Apologies for absence	
2.	Minutes of last Annual General Meeting held on 14 August 2023	Α
3.	To Approve the Annual Report & Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2024	В
4.	Report on the 2023/24 year's activities and progress	С
5.	Any questions from members of the public	Verbal
6.	To Agree the next meeting date of the sole Trustee	Verbal
7.	Closure of meeting	